



\$~134

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 238/2017

KRISHAN (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Savik Rai, Mr.  
Vineesh Tyagi, Mr. D.S. Lakra, Mr.  
Akash Prashar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil  
Kumar Jha, Mr. Divakar Kapil, Mr.  
M.S.Akhtar, Mr. Sami Sameer  
Siddiqui, Advocates for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2025**

List for further submissions on 16.05.2025 at 2:30 P.M.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 14, 2025**

*ga*