



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 238/2017**
KRISHAN (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L. B. Rai, Mr. Satvik Rai, Mr. Kartik Rai, Mr. Vineesh Tyagi, Mr. Akash Prashar, Mr. D. S. Lakra, Mr. Sohan Lal and Mr. Pritee Priya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mrs. K. K. Kiran Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Mohd. Sueb Akhtar and Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advs. for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Shashank Dixit and Mr. Kunal Raj, Advs. for respondent/DMRC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
29.05.2025

%

1. Part arguments heard.
2. Re-notify for further arguments on 10.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 29, 2025/ssc